    WWWW     HHHH     IIII     TTTT     EEEE             PPPP     AAAA     PPPP     EEEE     RRRR
Page 1 AMD Athlon™ XP Processor May 9, 2003
Benchmarking and Model Numbering Methodology
AMD Athlon™ XP Processor
Benchmarking and Model
Numbering Methodology
Updated for the AMD Athlon™ XP Processor 3200+ Launch
Michael Goddard

    WWWW     HHHH     IIII     TTTT     EEEE             PPPP     AAAA     PPPP     EEEE     RRRR
Page 17 AMD Athlon™ XP Processor May 9, 2003
Benchmarking and Model Numbering Methodology
AMD Athlon™ XP & AMD Athlon Processor DDR Memory System
Configurations
Operating System
    Name: Microsoft Windows XP Professional
    Version: RTM, no service packs / updates installed
    Build #: 2600
    DirectX Version: DirectX 8.1 (4.08.01.0810)
Processor AMD Athlon XP 2000+, 2100+, 2200+
Hardware
Motherboard: Gigabyte GA-7VRXP
BIOS Info: 7VRXP F4
Is BIOS publicly available?  Yes        X           No
     Chipset: Via KT333A Chipset
Memory
Manufacturer & Type: Twinmos PC2700 (DDR/CL2.5)
Quantity & Size: (each)/(MB) Qty (1) 256MB DIMM Module
Total Memory Size: (MB) 256MB total
Hard Drive
    Model Name: Western Digital Caviar
    Model Number: WD1200
    Hard Drive Size: 120GB
    Transfer Mode: UDMA 100
    Other Info: NTFS was used to format the hard disk:
Network Card
    Name: Allied Telesyn 10/100
    Model Number: AT-2700TX
Sound Card
    Manufacturer’s Name: Creative Labs - Sound Blaster Live!
    Model Number: CT4670
Video Card
    Graphics Adapter: Visiontek GeForce4 Titanium 4600
    Memory Size (MB) and Type: 128MB DDR
Drivers
AGP Miniport Publisher Name: Provided by Operating System
EIDE Publisher Name: Provided by Operating System
DMA Enabled:  Yes  X        No           N/A
Network Card Publisher Name: Provided by Operating System
Sound Card Publisher Name: Provided by Operating System
Video Card Publisher Name: NVIDIA
Version: 6.13.10.2832
Date if applicable: 3/8/2002
Graphics Resolution: 1024x768
Color Depth:  32 bit          Refresh Rate:    100Hz
Texture Format: n/a
Software
Name: Windows Media Encoder 7.0*
Other: Updated Windows® Media Encoder Results contain a software update
which enables 3DNow!™ Professional technology in version 7.0 of
Microsoft® Windows Media Encoder.
*The Windows Media Encoder 7.0 software update is not used in the audited AMD Athlon 2200+ results.
    WWWW     HHHH     IIII     TTTT     EEEE             PPPP     AAAA     PPPP     EEEE     RRRR
Page 18 AMD Athlon™ XP Processor May 9, 2003
Benchmarking and Model Numbering Methodology
Addendum: Changes to the AMD Performance Suite
AMD maintains a comprehensive benchmarking suite comprised of
industry standard benchmarks and popular applications. AMD works closely
with the benchmarking industry and continually reviews the latest
benchmarks, applications, and our benchmarking practices. The AMD
benchmark suite is updated periodically to maintain its relevance to a broad
range of end users. This document covers the updates effective with the
launch of the AMD Athlon XP processor 3200+.
AMD believes that application benchmarks representing end-user
applications continue to provide the best measurement of expected system
performance. AMD has not changed the method by which overall
performance scores are determined. Each benchmark result is normalized
and the average is taken in each category. The categories are then equally
weighed to determine the overall score.
AMD updates focus on including the latest application benchmarks and